18
q
SMC website: https://www.smcworld.com
Hardware Requirements
OS
Windows®10
(64 bit)
Windows®11 Windows®7 Windows®8 Windows®10
Software
ACT Controller 2
(With JXC-BCW function)
JXC-BCW
∗   Windows®7, Windows®8, Windows®10, and Windows®11 are registered trademarks of Microsoft
Corporation in the United States.
How to Order
Confirm that the combination of the controller and actuator is correct.
The controller is sold as single unit after the compatible actuator is set.
∗  Refer to the operation manual for using the products. Please download it via our website: https://www.smcworld.com
q  Check the actuator label for the model number. This number should match that of
the controller.
Step Motor Controller
JXCEm/9m/Pm/D1/Lm/M1 Series
∗   Excluding
the JXCmF
q Communication protocol
Standard
With STO
sub-function
E EtherCAT V V
9 EtherNet/IP™ V V
P PROFINET V V
D DeviceNet® V —
L IO-Link V V
M CC-Link V —
∗1   The DIN rail is not included. It must be
ordered separately. (Refer to page 25.)
e Mounting
7 Screw mounting
8∗1 DIN rail
t Actuator part number
Without cable specifications and actuator options
Example:  Enter “LEFS16B-100”
for the LEFS16B-100B-S1mm.
BC Blank controller∗1
∗1  Requires dedicated software (JXC-BCW)
∗   Select “Nil” for anything other than
JXCD1 and JXCM1.
r Option
Nil Without option
S With straight type communication plug
T With T-branch type communication plug
w  Number of axes, Special
specification
1 1 axis, Standard
F 1 axis, With STO sub-function
w e r tq
JXC 7D T1
A blank controller is a controller to which the customer can write the data of the
actuator it is to be combined and used with. For data writing, use the controller setting